MENTOR BOARD OF BUILDING AND ZONING APPEALS
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
OCTOBER 10, 2017
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL	CHARLES E. PINKERMAN
	MICHAEL T. RAE
	RICHARD M. ZALESKI, CHAIRMAN
	ROBERT JEFFRIES
	GINA MAGUIRE
	MICHAEL MANDATO, SECRETARY
	LISA MARINELLI, VICE CHAIRMAN
	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	    REGULAR MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

OLD BUSINESS

1. SALIDA LAKE HOUSE LLC FOR 9005 JACKSON STREET, PP16-B-056-0-00-024-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a home with a 40-foot front setback in lieu of the required 60-foot front setback in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. 
2. SALIDA LAKE HOUSE LLC FOR 9015 JACKSON STREET, PP16-B-056-0-00-025-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a home with a 40-foot front setback in lieu of the required 60-foot front setback in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. 
3. SALIDA LAKE HOUSE LLC FOR 9025 JACKSON STREET, PP16-B-056-0-00-026-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a home with a 40-foot front setback in lieu of the required 60-foot front setback in the R-4 Single Family Residential District.
NEW BUSINESS
4. [bookmark: _GoBack]MICHAEL CHURNEY FOR 9153 JORDAN DRIVE, PP16-D-117-A-00-022-0 requesting a variance to Sec.1165.02 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a vinyl fence 6-feet in height and aluminum fences within the front setback, in lieu of the requirements that fences in the front setback not exceed 3-feet in height and be decorative, scalloped fences are considered decorative and may have a post height of 4-feet or less and a minimum scallop depth of 6-inches, fences within the side setback and abutting side streets shall not exceed 4-feet in height and shall maintain a minimum 10-foot setback in the R-2 Single Family Residential District.
5. GARY SWANSON AND JACKIE SWANSON FOR 8564 LAKE SHORE BOULEVARD, PP16-D-102-C-00-027-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1165.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a detached garage with a height of 17.5-feet, in lieu of the requirement that the maximum building height for accessory buildings or structures be 15- feet, measuring from the finished grade to the roof line, in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. 
6. DALE WAGANEK AND DIANE WAGANEK FOR 9481 JORDAN DRIVE, PP16-D-119-A-00-011-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1165.02 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 2-foot addition to a 6-foot fence in lieu of the requirements that fences in rear and side setbacks, not abutting streets, not exceed 6-feet in height in the R-2 Single Family Residential District. 
ADJOURNMENT

NOTE:  THERE WILL BE NO NEW BUSINESS ACTED UPON AFTER 11:00 PM

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: NOVEMBER 14, 2017
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